505999526 04/03/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6046236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MO-TSAN TSAI	08/23/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KE M.O. HOUSE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1ST FL., 15TH BLDG., TONGFUYU INDUSTRIAL PARK
Internal Address:	XINHE AVE.,BUCONG COMMUNITY,SHAJING ST.,BAOAN DIST
City:	SHENZHEN CITY
State/Country:	CHINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29730393	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111 Email: cpg@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C5858-126DESA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA L. PRITCHETT
SIGNATURE:	/JOSHUA L. PRITCHETT/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EFiled\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505999526 REEL: 052307 FRAME: 0226

# **ASSIGNMENT**

which		onsideration of the premises a by acknowledged, the undersig		consideration in hand paid, the re	ceipt and sufficiency of
	1) 2) 3)	MO-TSAN, TSAI	4)		
who h	ias made	a certain new and useful inv	ention, hereby sells, assign	s and transfers unto <u>KE M.O. HOU</u>	JSE CO., LTD.
<u>. havi</u>	ng a pla	ce of business at 1st floor,	15th Building, Tongfuy	yu industrial park, Xinhe aver	nue, Bucong
com	nunity.	, Shajing street, Baoan d	istrict, Shenzhen city,	Guangdong province, China	<u></u>
		and assigns (hereinafter desig 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention		tire right, title and interest for the U	Jnited States of America
<del></del>			POT		<u></u>
(a)	for w Unite	which an application for United and States Patent Application N	l States Letters Patent was fi lo	iled on;or	, and identified by
(b)	for w	hich an application for United	l States Letters Patent was e	xecuted on	
all Ur contin Prope agrees applic ASSIG applic ASSIG	nited Stanuations- rty to the sthat the AND ation for GNEE, i ations for GNEE, i	tes Letters Patent which may in-part thereof, and the right e said ASSIGNEE, for its intentional attorneys of record in said apply the undersigned hereby agr and obtaining original, divis the successors, assigns and legor patent based thereon, grow	be granted therefore and a t to all benefits under the crest as ASSIGNEE, its suc plication shall hereafter act grees to transfer a like int ional, reissued or extended l gal representatives, and with wing out of or related to the	Commissioner of Patents and Tradiny and all extensions, divisions, re International Convention for the coessors, assigns and legal represent on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; terest, and to render all necessary Letters Patent of the United States, out further remuneration, in and to he said invention; and to execute essential to ASSIGNEE's full protess.	Protection of Industrial intatives; the undersigned y assistance in making upon request of the said any improvements, and any papers by the said
		ne date indicated aside my sig	nature:		
1) Nan	ne: MO-	TSAN, TSAI		2018-8-23 Date:	<del></del> :
2) Nan	ne:			.Date:	<del></del>
3) Nan	ne:			Date:	<del></del>
4) Nan			<del></del>	Date:	<del></del>

**PATENT** REEL: 052307 FRAME: 0227

**RECORDED: 04/03/2020**